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NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

Scheduled public hearings before Pinal County Hearing , Kevin Westover, for 
Tuesday, October 12, 2010 starting at 8:30 a.m. in the Pinal County 

Administration Building F, EOC Room, 31 N Pinal Street, Florence, AZ (Just 
East of Old Court House.) All interested parties should be aware that cases may 

be heard in an order different than shown on the agenda. 
- ANIMAL CONTROL AGENDA- 

 
9:00 – OFFICERS JIMENEZ AND CHAVEZ  
JIMENEZ 
RAMIREZ, LINDA - AC-08-10-89- Complaint 0155/ IR10-003782 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC, Section: IX.G1, CLASS 1 AND ASRS 
132910 11.B A.2 X 1  
DEFENDANT FAILED TO PLEA –FILED TO APPEAR,   
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X__  Total_$127.00 
 
CHAVEZ 
SPARLING, DARIA J. - AC-08-10-74- Complaint 0179 / IR # 10-003720 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section: IX.G3 COMMERCIAL NON 
PROFIT RESCUE 
DEFENDANT FAILED TO PLEA- GIVEN 90 DAY EXTENSION TO OBTAIN KENNEL 
PERMIT FOR NON PROFIT, CASE WILL BE DISMISSED AFTER KENNEL LICENSE 
SECURED.    
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$Total_$0 
 
YANIK, MARK - AC-8-10-95- Complaint 0181 / IR # 10-003831 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section: ASRS 13-2910 A.1,3, X 1 
DEFENDANT FAILED TO PLEA AND FAILED TO SHOW AT HEARING. 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible __X_  Total_$77.00 
 
MICK, JAMES ROBERT - AC-08-10-62- Complaint 0176 / IR # 10-003573 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section: IX G.2 CLASS 2 NON 
COMMERCIAL  
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGMENT DATE EXTEND FOR 30 
DAYS, ADVISED TO PROCEED TO BRING SITUATION INTO COMPLIANCE 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$Total_$0 
10/12/2010 9:22:26 AM 
 
COLLINS, SAYER - AC-08-10-43- Complaint 28433/ IR # 10-003398 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section: VI X 3 NO LICENSE, 
(REPORTED ONE LICENSE) AND VIII, VICIOUS DOG A.B.-1 
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGMENT DATE- FTA – DISMISSED 
ONE COUNT OF NO LICENSE AND VICIOUS CHARGE ASSESSED FOR REST OF 
VIOLATION 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X__ Total_$127 
 
10/12/2010 9:47:46 AM 
 
 
9:30 -SUPERVISOR HUNSAKER 
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BOJORQUEZ, ROSARIO - AC-06-10-76 - Complaint 27519 / IR # 2154 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  6 X 4 SECTION 7 X 3 AND 
ARS 13-2910 X 7, A1 NO WATER X 4 AND NO SHELTER X 3 
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING.- FTA – ANIMAL CONTROL TESTIFIED  
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X__ Fine/Fee Total_$477.00 
10/12/2010 9:54:25 AM 
REOPENED AT REQUEST OF DEFENDANT – NOTICE SENT TO INCORRECT 
ADDRESS.   
10/12/2010 2:51:32 PM- REDUCED FINE BY 2 NO LICENSE UPHELD THE REST OF 
THE FINE. 
 
 
UNDAHL, FLORENCE J. – AC-08-10-91 – Complaint 0128/IR 10-003781 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  VII.A DOG AT LARGE AND 
IV.2.A EXCESSIVE NOISE X 3 
DEFENDANT FAILED TO APPEAR ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE- FAILED TO 
APPEAR AT HEARING 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X__ Total_$427.00 
 
10/12/2010 9:57:42 AM 
 
CASE FOR OFFICER BROWN 
CLUFF, SCOTT - AC-08-10-18 - Complaint 28612 / IR # 10-003377 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  SECTION 6 .A  X 1 ARS 13-
2910 X 1, NO SHELTER, WATER OR FOOD 
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGMENT DATE- DOGS WERE 
LICENSED AND HAS MADE ARRANGEMENT FOR WATER.  AC DISMISSED. 
Dismissed _X__Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$Total_$0 
 
10/12/2010 9:49:31 AM 
 
9:45 -OFFICER WRIGHT 
MASON, JANELLE - AC-08-10-57- Complaint 0253/ IR # 10-003693 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  VI A. X 1 AND 13-2910 X 1 
NO WATER 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X__ Total_$127.00 
 
10/12/2010 10:50:30 AM 
DEFENDANT CAME LATE TO HEARING.  EXCUSE WAS PROVIDED TO THE HO AND WILL BE SET 
FOR HEARING IN NOVEMBER. 
 
10:00 -OFFICER JOHNSON 
DESHONG, THOMAS - AC-08-10-96- Complaint 0286/ IR # 10-003819 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  VI A. X 2 (COMPLIED) AND 
IV.A.2 X 2 
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. 
Dismissed _X__Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_Total_$.00 
10/12/2010 10:04:16 AM 
 
NUMKENA, MARVA - AC-08-10-08 - Complaint 28513 / IR # 10-003307 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  VI.A X 2 AND ARS 13-2910  
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DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE AND AT THIS 
HEARING – TURNED OVER ONE DOG AND COMPLAINT WAS AMENDED 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X__ Fine/Fee Total_$177.00 
 
10/12/2010 10:09:41 AM 
 
10/12/2010 10:14:56 AM 
 
10:15 -OFFICER UPTAIN 
ARCHULETA, ZACKERY - AC-08-10-58 - Complaint 0326/ IR # 10-003578 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  VIII.A X 2 VICIOUS AT 
LARGE  
DEFENDANT PAID IN FULL 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$Total_$0 
 
POOL, ROBERT - AC-08-10-88- Complaint 0328/ IR # 10-003789 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  VI A. X 2 AND 13-2910 X 2 
NO SHELTER 
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE- 30 DAY 
EXTENSION AND INSPECTION BY ANIMAL CONTOL OR PREVIOUS JUDGMENT 
NOVEMBER 9, 2010 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$Total_$.00 
 
10/12/2010 10:26:46 AM 
 
10/12/2010 10:35:57 AM 
 
LOPEZ, BERTHA - AC-08-10-05 - Complaint 28661/ IR # 10-003238 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  VI A. X 2 AND VII.A X 2 
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE-TO CONTACT 
CURRENT OWNER AND OBTAIN LICENSE IF NOT LICENSED FINE WILL STAND.  
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$Total_$227.00 
RUDY BUTLER   
10/12/2010 10:37:55 AM 
10/12/2010 10:45:35 AM 
 
GOMEZ, ROY - AC-08-10-07 - Complaint 28660/ IR # 10-003227 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  VI A. X 5, 3RD OFFENSE  
AND VII.A X 2, 3RD OFFENSE 
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_Total_$.1077.00 
10/12/2010 10:18:12 AM 
10/12/2010 10:25:48 AM 
 
10:45 -OFFICER STRINGER 
DOMINGUEZ, UBALDO - AC-07-10-67 - Complaint 28531/ IR # 10-003112 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  VI A. X 4 AND ARS TITLE 
13-2910 A1 X 4 AND VIII B. VICIOUS AT LARGE X 1 
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X__ Fine/Fee Total_$527.00 
10/12/2010 11:16:57 AM 
10/12/2010 11:34:47 AM 
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HERNANDEZ, BEATRICE - AC-08-10-73 - Complaint 0365/ IR # 10-003732 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  VI A. X 1 AND VII.A X 1 
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible __X_ Fine/Fee Total_$127.00 
 
JACKSON, BYRON DEAN - AC-08-10-25 - Complaint 0355/ IR # 10-003506 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  ARS TITLE 11, SECTION 
1012 A. X 2  
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X__ Fine/Fee Total_$127.00 
 
10/12/2010 11:43:08 AM 
 
WASHINGTON, DARA - AC-08-10-65 - Complaint 0360/ IR # 10-003704 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  VI A. X 3 AND ARS TITLE 
13-2910 A1 X 6 AND ARS TITLE 13-2910 A2 X 1 AND III B.3 X 3 
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X__ Fine/Fee Total_$577.00 
10/12/2010 10:56:46 AM-PLAINTIFF 
10/12/2010 11:04:21 AM-DEFENDANT 
SET ASIDE JUDGMENT OF $677 ON Sept 14, 2010 
10/12/2010 11:14:06 AM 
10/12/2010 11:15:08 AM 
 
CALDERON, PHILLIP - AC-08-10-54 - Complaint 0350/ IR # 10-003591 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  III B.3.  X 1 AND ARS TITLE 
13-2910 A1 X 1  
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X__ Fine/Fee Total_$127 .00 
10/12/2010 11:44:48 AM 
10/12/2010 11:48:45 AM 
 
AGUIRRE, ESTELLA - AC-08-10-72 - Complaint 0351/ IR # 10-003731 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  VI A. X 1 AND VII.A X 2 
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE  
DID OBTAIN LICENSE FOR ANIMALS FINE WAS REDUCED. 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X__ Fine/Fee Total_$77.00 
 
10/12/2010 11:50:12 AM 
 
10/12/2010 11:54:39 AM 
 
 
11:15 -OFFICER MELROY 
McKNIGHT, TOMALENE - AC-08-10-50 - Complaint 0225/ IR # 10-003621 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  VI A. X 1 AND VII.A X 1 
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE-   
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$Total_$.00 
10/12/2010 11:55:47 AM 
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DISMISS NO LICENSE IF A VALID LICENSE CAN BE PRODUCED FROM 
COLORADO WHERE THE DOG RESIDES.  DESCRIPTION OF ANIMAL ALSO 
EXTENSION UNTIL NOV 9TH TO ACCOMPLISH OBTAINING PROOF REQUESTED.   
FINE TODAY IS $77.00 AND IF REQUESTED INFORMATION IS NOT RECEIVED 
WITHIN 30 DAYS IT WILL BE $127.00 
10/12/2010 12:06:45 PM 
 
HANSON, CHRISTOPHER - AC-09-10-03 - Complaint 0227/ IR # 10-003966 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  VI A. X 1 AND VII.A X 1 
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee Total_$127.00 
 
10/12/2010 12:08:28 PM 
 
 
JONES, TOREMINE AKEEM- AC-07-10-78 - Complaint 28497/IR # 10-003141 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  ARS 13-2910 X 1 
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE- 2ND ADDRESS 
SUBMITTED – MAIL RETURNED 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee Total_$77.00 
 
10/12/2010 12:14:01 PM 
 
10/12/2010 12:14:04 PM 
 

 
ADJOURN  

 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
 

Scheduled public hearings before Pinal County Hearing , Kevin Westover, for 
Tuesday, October 12, 2010 starting at 1:15 p.m. in the Pinal County 
Administration Building F, EOC Room,  31 N Pinal Street, Florence, AZ  (Just  
East of Old Court House.)  All interested parties should be aware that cases may 
be heard in an order different than shown on the agenda. 

 
1:15 -OFFICER MORRIS 
LITTLE, CYNTHIA MARIE – AC-07-10-40  – Complaint 28388 /IR # 10-002601 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section: IX.6.1 X 1 NO KENNEL 
PERMIT CLASS 1 NON COMMERCIAL 5-7 DOGS ON RESIDENTIAL PARCEL LESS 
THAN 1 ACRE        
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING. HAS REHOMED 2 DOGS AND LICENSED 3 
OF THEM AC REQUESTS DISMISSAL OF CASE. 
Dismissed _X__Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$  Total_$.00 
 
10/12/2010 1:15:47 PM 
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BYRD, BYRON RAY - AC-08-10-33- Complaint 0209/IR # A10-003462 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  VI A. NO LICENSE X 2 AND 
VII.A DOG AT LARGE X 1  
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE- FTA FINE STANDS 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible __X_ Fine/Fee Total_$177.000 
 
MONTOYA, BRIAN - AC-07-10-76- Complaint 28395 / IR # A10-003075 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  IX.6.1 X 1 NO KENNEL 
PERMIT 5-7 DOGS   
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE- AC DISMISSED 
HAS COMPLIED.  
Dismissed _X__Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$Total_$.00  
 
10/12/2010 1:24:33 PM 
 
HARTZ, JEREMY RYAN - AC-08-10-32- Complaint 0211/IR # A10-003357 
Issued for a violation of Ordinance 050510-ACC Section:  VI A. NO LICENSE X 1 AND 
VII.A DOG AT LARGE X 1  
DEFENDANT FAILED TO RESPOND ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE- 30 DAY 
EXTENSION TO NOVEMBER 9, 2010 TO PROVIDE PROOF OF LICENSE OR FINE 
OF 127.00 STANDS. 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$Total_$0 
 
 
 
 
 
2:00 DEFAULT HEARINGS 
 
THE FOLLOWING CASES HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH VIOLATION OF 050510-
ACC SECION VI.A NO LICENSE X 1 DOG.  ALL DEFENDANTS HAVE BEEN 
SERVED WITH THE CITATION BY THE APPEARANCE OF THEIR SIGNATURE. 
DEFENDANTS HAVE FAILED TO APPEAR ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE AND HAVE 
FAILED TO PROVIDE CURRENT LICENSE NUMBERS. 
 
DONN, STEPHANIE DIANE A10-003769 COMPLAINT 208 SERVED BY OFFICER 
MORRIS-DOG LICENSED, CASE DISMISSED 
EWING, ERIC A10-003442 COMPLAINT 201 SERVED BY OFFICER MORRIS- 
DISMISSED OBTAINED LICENSE 
GONZALES, ASHLEY A10-002375 COMPLAINT 28398 SERVED BY OFFICER 
MORRIS 
10/12/2010 2:05:12 PMDON’T HAVE LICENSE –FINE UPHELD 
 
GONZALES, ANNA A10-002375 28399 SERVED BY OFFICER MORRIS-NO 
LICENSE FINE UPHELD 
VARGO, NIKKI JO A10-003764 COMPLAINT 0213 SERVED BY OFFICER MORRIS 
COMPLIED CASE CLOSED 
 
CUNNINGHAM, KEITH A10-003442 COMPLAINT 0200 SERVED BY OFFICER 
MORRIS- FINE FROM SEPTEMBER $77.00 STANDS 
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PULDA, KAREN SUE A10-002092 COMPLAINT 28369 SERVED BY OFFICER 
BROWN- FINE PAID 
MARTIN, KEN A10-003091 COMPLAINT 28491 SERVED BY OFFICER MELROY- 
CASE CLOSED COMPLIED 
TINAJERO, MAGDALENA A10-003118 COMPLAINT 28495 SERVED BY OFFICER 
MELROY- CASE CLOSED COMPLIED 
TINAJERO, GUILEBALDO A10-003586 COMPLAINT 0230 SERVED BY OFFICER 
MELROY-CASE CLOSED COMPLIED 
10/12/2010 2:16:01 PM JUDY 51328 – DOG 51329 AC MOVED TO DISMISS. 
MIRANDA, JENNA A10-002560 COMPLAINT 0229 SERVED BY OFFICER MELROY- 
CAN NOT ATTEND FINE FROM SEPTEMBER 14 , 2010 STANDS 
ALDERETE, STEVEN CHRISTOPHER A10-003529 COMPLAINT 0151 SERVED BY 
OFFICER JIMENEZ-10/12/2010 1:36:37 PM-LICENSE 24416 CASE DISMISSED 
SALDIVAR, ANGELICA A10-003633 COMPLAINT 0180 SERVED BY OFFICER 
CHAVEZ 
10/12/2010 1:44:01 PM 
DEFAULT FINE STANDS 
RIVERA, RITA A10-003856 COMPLAINT 0182 SERVED BY OFFICER CHAVEZ-  
10/12/2010 2:24:13 PM  GIVEN 30 DAYS TO GET LICENSE 
GAMEZ, JESUS A10-003630 COMPLAINT 0175 SERVED BY OFFICER CHAVEZ- 
10/12/2010 1:48:50 PM-EXTENDED UNTIL 11/9/10 
MARTINEZ, RALPH A10-003098 COMPLAINT 28256 SERVED BY OFFICER 
UPTAIN- 
10/12/2010 1:55:46 PM- 28256 CHYENNE LICENSED AND GIRL UNDER 28111- 
BOTH DOGS LICENSED. BOTH CASES DISMISSED.   
MORRISON, JENNIFER A10-003507 COMPLAINT 0375 SERVED BY SUPERVISOR 
HUNSAKER- CASE CLOSED 
ESCOBAR, OSCAR A10-003290 COMPLAINT 28214 SERVED BY OFFICER 
GIBBONS –CASE CLOSED 
HERNANDEZ, LETICIA A10-002944 COMPLAINT 0306 SERVED BY OFFICER 
GIBBONS- FINE $77.00 STANDS 
 
THE FOLLOWING CASES HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH VIOLATION OF 050510-
ACC SECION VI.A NO LICENSE X 2 DOGS.  ALL DEFENDANTS HAVE BEEN 
SERVED WITH THE CITATION BY THE APPEARANCE OF THEIR SIGNATURE. 
DEFENDANTS HAVE FAILED TO APPEAR ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE AND HAVE 
FAILED TO PROVIDE CURRENT LICENSE NUMBERS. 
 
HOWARD, DETRICK A10-001970 COMPLAINT 28244 SERVED BY OFFICER 
MORRIS- TO OBTAIN LICENSE BY NOVEMBER 9, 2010 OR FINE WILL BE 
IMPOSED FOR $77.00  
10/12/2010 2:31:04 PM- 
 
KHALED, MARILOU A10-003607 COMPLAINT 0106 SERVED BY OFFICER BROWN- 
CAN NOT ATTEND EMERGENCY IN FAMILY FINE OF $127 FROM SEPTEMBER 
NOT REDUCED 
PEREZ-ALVARADO, EZEQUIEL A10-003454 COMPLAINT 0105 SERVED BY 
OFFICER BROWN-CASE CLOSED. 
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REID, COLLIN A10-003665 COMPLAINT 0177 SERVED BY OFFICER CHAVEZ- FINE 
STANDS $127.00  
ESPINOZA, JOSE A10-003614 COMPLAINT 0279 SERVED BY OFFICER JOHNSON-
NO LONGER HAVE DIABLO – FINE REDUCED TO $77.00 
THOMPSON, STEPHEN A10-003374 COMPLAINT 28662 SERVED BY OFFICER 
UPTAIN-  
10/12/2010 2:20:44 PM 
COMPLIED ON LICENSE PER ANIMAL CONTROL CASE DISMISSED. 
 
THE FOLLOWING CASES HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH VIOLATION OF 050510-
ACC SECION VI.A NO LICENSE X 3 DOGS.  ALL DEFENDANTS HAVE BEEN 
SERVED WITH THE CITATION BY THE APPEARANCE OF THEIR SIGNATURE. 
DEFENDANTS HAVE FAILED TO APPEAR ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE AND HAVE 
FAILED TO PROVIDE CURRENT LICENSE NUMBERS. 
 
McKNIGHT, CHARLES A10-002815 COMPLAINT 28396 SERVED BY OFFICER 
MORRIS- FINE STANDS $177.00  
WEBSTER, JESSICA A10-003337 COMPLAINT 28611 (3RD OFFENSE) SERVED BY 
OFFICER BROWN- FINE STANDS $477.00  
MUCKERMAN, VERONICA A10-000866 COMPLAINT 28069 SERVED BY OFFICER 
JOHNSON- FINE STANDS NO LICENSE REPORTED $177.00 
TAYLOR, JAMES A10-002360 COMPLAINT 27521 SERVED BY SUPERVISOR 
HUNSAKER – FINE STANDS NO REPORT NO SHOW$177.00  
NEAL, JEREMY A10-002816 COMPLAINT 28218 SERVED BY OFFICER GIBBONS- 8 
BALL HAS LICENSE NO REPORT ON OTHER TWO, FINE $127.00  
McMANN, CHERYL A10-003381 COMPLAINT 0305 SERVED BY OFFICER 
GIBBONS- CASE CLOSED. 
 
THE FOLLOWING CASES HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH VIOLATION OF 050510-
ACC SECION VI.A NO LICENSE X 4 DOGS.  ALL DEFENDANTS HAVE BEEN 
SERVED WITH THE CITATION BY THE APPEARANCE OF THEIR SIGNATURE. 
DEFENDANTS HAVE FAILED TO APPEAR ON ARRAIGNMENT DATE AND HAVE 
FAILED TO PROVIDE CURRENT LICENSE NUMBERS. 
 
QUINTANA, LISA A10-002720 COMPLAINT 28486 SERVED BY OFFICER MELROY- 
10/12/2010 2:40:31 PM – DISMISSED ONE COUNT OF NO LICENSE BUT LET 3 
COUNTS STAND FINE $177.00  
 
 

ADJOURN 


